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AWE SLA.LCl1 - 21st AUGUST 1 12,11 

I EDINEUilGH WHrrE WATER CLU:B. 

RESULTS. 

DIV!........?.• 
MEl.'l'S K1. ~ 

Pos. Name Club 1st Run 2nd Run Best % 
1 M. SCARLEJrT Y Manchester 40/230 30/215 245 76.3 
2 M. SUHMERS y KCKC 10/237 30/259 247 76.9 

3 J. KNOX Roxburgh C.C. 30/247 20/231 251 78.1 

4 N. FAWLEY Manchester 10/245 30/253 255 79.4 
5 A. BAILLIE y Staff & Stone 30/227 50/217 257 80.0 
6 D. SYKES J Manchester 100/231 40/220 260 80.9 

7 I. LUCAS Gateshead. 30/232 40/241 262 81.6 
8 C. WONFOR Cyncoed CC 40/227 80/250 267 83.1 

9 M. DRUCE J Telford 50/218 50/228 268 83.4 
10 P. STEVENSON Manchester 30/261 40/232 272 84.7 
11 S. FOX J St. Albans 80/218 50/222 272 84.7 
12 P. BELL y Viking 60/248 50/223 278 85.0 

13 C. BANNIS11ER J Halsall 110/215 40/234 274 85.3 

14 J. ROBIN!JON J Bradford & Airedale 30/248 60/253 278 86.6 

15 A. EASl'WOOD GUCC 30/252 70/250 282 87.8 
16 R. KING J Manchester 80/287 40/243 283 88.1 

17 V. READER J Leeds 30/304 -/285 285 88.7 
18 M. JONES Telford 20/285 50/237 287 89.4 

19 H. UIIDER.W00D y Whitmore CC ~ 100/237 40/2£1:T 287 -a9.4 
20 0. BUCK y Ribble 50/244 50/241 291 90.6 
21 R. DOM.AU Oxford. 70/264 20/271 291 90.6 
22 S. WILLING Strathearn WWC 70/285 30/265 295 91.9 

23 C. WILSON Manchester CC 60/241 50/247 297 92.5 

24 Q,. l'ITCHOLS 13ristol CC 60/282 30/268 298 92.8 

25 P. BEADLE Shepperton 100/291 40/258 298 92.0 
26 F. STANIITWID Sheffield 110/295 60/238 298 92.8 

27 R. STALLWORTHY Chester 70/263 40/261 301 93.7 
28 T • .AMBRIDGE J Whitmore CC 50/253 100/243 303 94.3 

29 I. ANDERSON AUCC 80/271 60/243 303 94.3 
30 S. GREAVES West Yorks 110/270 40/264 304 94.7 

31 S. PYCROiiT y St. Bedes CC 60/264 50/257 307 95.6 

32 H. SI1ti.LLl!..-Y Leeds CC 60/248 90/250 308 95.9 

33 A. HANN.AH J Chester 40/275 60/249 309 96.2 

34 N. BURT y Chester -me.A 180/282 40/271 311 96.8 

35 P. STEPHENSON Yorks CC 80/247 50/262 312 97.1 

36 D. MILLER Shrews bury 120/249 60/253 313 97.5 

37 I. DIDICJ!N Th--U 100/238 70/244 314 97.8 

38 D. BROWN Glenrothes CC 80/273 30/286 316 98.4 

39 R. GIINORE Telford -~ 70/262 60/258 318 99.0 

40 J • WHITWORI'H y Hull 8.: District - 60/259 319 99.3 

41 C. W.l\TER\JORI1H Bolton 130/300 60/260 320 99.6 

42 B. CHURCHILL Proteus 50/272 70/311 322 100.3 

43 P. HEWITI' RNKA 200/268 80/f4~ 326 101.5 

44 D. L/1..CY '{ Leeds 110/283 70/257 327 101.0 

45 I. GRID!WOOD Leeds 40/291 70/267 331 103.1 

46 R. LANG Port Glasgow CC 80/260 60/272 332 103.4 

47 G. WATSON J Ma11chester 80/254 120/271 334 104.0 

48 C. HOIB~ Shepperton 70/265 70/266 335 104.3 

49 A. WILLllMS :Bristol 60/279 110/28 3 339 105.6 

50 N. SPINKS Aberdeen KC 80/263 RBr. 343 106.8 

51 R. GILES Leeds 90/254 REr. 344 107 .1 

52 I. Lil1N EWWC 120/261 80/266 346 107.7 

53 D. MliRSHALL LC.AC 130/268 120/232 352 109.6 

54 J. SHJI.RPE E\.J\·IC 160/266 100/264 364 113 .• 3 
55 S. BALFOUR Forth 90/295 70/296 366 114.0 

56 C. HAvlKESWORI1H Leeds 100/268 90/285 368 114.6 . 

57 G. PICKARD y York CC 90/279 90/288 369 114.9 



58 G. SMITH EWWC 110/264 110/291 374 116.5 
59 M. MAR.KH.A!Vl Leeds 90/303 60/315 375 116.8 
60 A. BARBER West Yorks 90/288 230/265 378 117.7 
61 G. :MURLY st. Alban~ 260/291 80/301 381 118.6 
62 C. EADES Griffin 100/309 90/295 385 119.9 
63 S. EVANS Stratford. on Avon 210/331 80/310 390 121.4 
64 IC. ROBINSON ADUR 140/276 90/301 391 121.s 
65 J. SZOSI'EK Bristol Taverners 60/368 170/342 428 133. 3 
66 A. TINKER Manchester 120/312 140/301 432 134.5 
67 P. IlEL\. South Yorks 120/349 SCR. 469 146.1 
68 I. PENDLETON Manchester 170/352 130/350 480 149.5 
69 T. WHITE st. Albans 130/406 140/387 527 164.1 

LATIIES K1 
1 J. RODERICK J Manchester 70/312 40/357 382 119.0 
2 J. GODF.R.EY Manchester 90/326 170/309 416 129.5 
3 K. McLEOD GUCC 290/313 150/281 431 134.2 
4 A. SPINKS Aberdeen ICC 230/345 200/345 545 169. 7 
5 J. MEEKS Chester CC 240/349 240/324 564 175.7 
6 A. PENI>LRrON Manchester 220/359 210/356 566 176.3 
7 M. scorr Chester 300/330 300/385 630 196.2 

TOTAL 22339 Ave. 324 
Mod. Ave. 321 

PROMOTED I M. SCARLElrT 
-T·O DIV. 1 M. Sffl\1MEftS 

J. KNOX 
N. l!"'A WLEY 

nrv0 
r1IlP S K1. 

1 R. GLOVER y Aston Univ. 10/244 50/245 254 67.0 
2 c. EDWARDS y Staff & Stone 20/247 50/237 267 70.4 
3 P. HULLAND Shrewsbury/ 80/251 30/245 275 12.5 

Loughborough 
40/241 II, M. SiliJGLEIT'ON Ribble 70/274 281 74.1 

5 A. DENT J SOL 60/242 40/243 283 74.6 
6 J • H.iillWIN y Leeds 30/265 40/256 295 11.a 
7 J. PENl'1f{rJ Strathclyde Univ.CC· 70/271 30/269 299 78.8 
8 D. SHEARER ll.UCC 50/250 70/341 300 79.1 
9 P. BARJ3ER y Staff & Stone 120/270 60/250 310 81.7 

10 N. VICKERS J Swaledale OC 150/250 70/240 310 81.7 
11 R. PuPJ)Y y Manchester 70/249 50/264 314 82.8 
12 T. TURCAN J Strathkel vi-n 60/257 100/261 317 83.6 
13 D. BUICK J Wallace High School 70/255 90/252 325 85.7 
14 W. KNIGHT J Bury St. Edmunds 120/331 50/277 327 86.2 
15 A. SYKES J Manchester 140/271 40/288 328 86.5 
16 K. CAPPER J Whitmore 50/281 150/276 331 87.3 
17 C. DALE y Proteus CC 90/249 130/263 339 89.4 
18 P. RRO\'.IN Glenrothes 50/289 110/284 339 89.4 
19 P. H,lliTIN J Whitmore CC 120/265 60/281 341 89.9 
20 P. RIDGWAY Staff & Stone 230/269 60/283 343 90.5 
21 A. KING J Ilanches t e'r 140/275 80/270 350 92.3 
22 c. GILES y Leeds CC 80/288 70/286 356 93.9 
23 K. MASLEN Sheffield 180/257 70/286 356 93.9 
24 C • P ATI1ERSON GUCC 80/276 CAP. 356 93.9 
25 J. HOUSTON Strathearn WWC 120/255 60/297 357 94.1 
26 A. J3AUM J I1anchester 50/314 70/290 360 94.9 
27 IC • f'/Li.RKH!J1 J Leeds 90/283 90/279 369 97.3 
28 J. :BRO.,_'\DFOOI1 Y Paisley KC 240/296 80/291 371 97.8 
29 M. RllMSDEl'J y Walsall CC 130/242 170/247 372 98.1 
30 A. BELL y Tirechin High School 50/328 160/296 378 99.7 



., • t • 

58 G. SMTIH EWWC 110/264 110/291 374 116.5 
59 M. MARKI-I.AM Leeds 90/303 60/315 375 116.8 
60 A. BllRBER West Yorks 90/288 230/265 378 117.7 
61 G. MITRLY st • .Alban~ 260/291 00/301 381 118.6 
62 C. EADES Grif'fin 100/309 90/295 385 119.9 
63 s. EVANS Stratford on Avon 210/331 00/310 390 121.4 
64 IC. ROBINSON ADUR 140/276 90/301 391 121.0 
65 J. SZOSTEK Bristol Taverners 60/368 170/342 428 133.3 
66 A. TINKER Manchester 120/312 140/301 432 134.5 
67 P. REIi. South Yorks 120/349 SCR. 469 146.1 
68 I. PENDLEI'ON Manchester 170/352 130/350 480 149.5 
69 T. WHTIE st • .LUbans 130/406 140/387 527 164.1 

LADIES K1 
1 J. RODERICK J Manchester 70/312 40/357 382 119.0 
2 J. GODFREY ·Manchester 90/326 170/309 416 129.5 
3 K. McLEOD GUCC 290/313 150/281 431 134.2 
4 A. SPINKS Aberdeen KC 230/345 200/345 545 169. 7 
5 J. MEEKS Chester CC 240/348 240/324 564 175.7 
6 A. PENDLE.TON Manchester 220/359 210/356 566 176.3 
1 M. SCCYrT Chester 300/330 300/385 630 196.2 

TOl'AL 22339 Ave. 324 
Mod. Ave. 321 

PROMOJ.1ED t M. SCARLErT 
TO DIV. I tt;-SCJ11'1MERS . --- 

J. KNOX 
N. FAWLEY 

DIV.!-2 
J\fili' S K 1 • 

1 R. GLOVER y Aston Univ. 10/244 50/245 254 67.0 
2 C. EDWARDS y Staff & Stone 20/247 50/237 267 70.4 
3 P. HULLAND Shrewsbury/ 80/251 30/245 275 72.5 

Loughborough 
40/241 4 M. SINGLErON Ribble 70/274 281 74.1 

5 A. DENT J SOL 60/242 40/243 283 74.6 
6 J. HJl])WIN y Leeds 30/265 40/256 295 77.8 
7 J. PENMMT Strathclyde Univ.cc· 70/271 30/269 299 78.8 
8 D. SHEARER AUCC 50/250 70/341 300 79.1 
9 P. BARBER y Staff & Stone 120/270 60/250 310 81.7 

10 N. VICKERS J Swaledale OC 150/250 70/240 310 81.7 
11 R. POP..DY Y Ilanchesrber- 70/249 50/264 314 82.8 
12 T. TURCJ\N J Strathkelvin 60/257 100/261 317 83.6 
13 D. BUICK J \fallace High School 70/255 90/252 325 85.7 
14 W. KNIGHT J Bury st. Edmunds 120/331 50/277 327 86.2 
15 A. SYKES J I"lanchester 140/271 40/288 328 86.5 
16 K. CAPPER. J Whitmore 50/281 150/276 331 87.3 
17 C. D1.LE y Proteus CC 90/249 130/263 339 89.4 
18 P. RB.OUN Glenrothes 50/289 110/284 339 89.4 
19 P. Hl\RTIN J Whitmore CC 120/265 60/281 341 89.9 
20 P. RIDGWAY Staff & Stone 230/269 60/283 343 90.5 
21 A. KING J 1-1anchester 140/275 80/270 350 92.3 
22 C. GILES y Leeds CC 80/288 70/286 356 93.9 
23 IC • :M.tlS LTilliY Sheffield 180/257 70/286 356 93.9 
24 C. PATTERSON GUCC 80/276 GAP. 356 93.9 
25 J. HOUSTON Strathearn WWC 120/255 60/297 357 94.1 
26 fl. BAUM J Manchester 50/314 70/290 360 911,.9 
27 K. M.t\BKH.L'J:M J Leeds 90/283 90/279 369 97.3 
28 J. BR0h.DFOOI1 y Paisley KC 240/296 80/291 371 97.8 
29 M. RM1SDI%J Y Walsall CC 130/242 170/247 372 98.1 
30 A. DELL Y Erechin High School 50/328 160/296 378 99.7 



DIV. D. 

1 HATFillLD /MT FIELD Abel.'deen K.C. 140/520 130/450 580 10 
2 'MASLEN/fJrANNILANTI She.f.field 300/366 CAP. 666 9 
3 SHAW/SIMMONS Paisley 510/482 570/526 992 8 
4 BELL/DOUGLAS Brechin H.S. 560/472 CAP. 1032 7 
5 DONALDSON/I1cLEOD - L GUCC 730/1092 SCR. 1822 6 

TElu"'1S • 
DIV. 2. 

Name C'Iub . ·Jst Run 2nd Run Best -- 
1 PYCROFT/BANNAH/ROBINSON Bradford 140/262 40/256 296 
2 BROWNBILL/SYKES/SCARLErT Manchester Elite 130/235 70/232 302 
3 JONES/DRUCE/GIIl10IlE Telford 50/281 60/251 311 
4 EASTWOOD/DUNC.AN/LANG GUCC 180/250 130/238 368 
5 UNDERWOOD/ Ar·illRIDGE/KNOX Whitmore CC 230/251 100/276 376 
6 FAWLEY/KING/BELL Santana 130/250 110/267 377 
7 BElillLE/FOX/HORN Shepperton st. 200/285 120/265 385 

Albans 
8 STEVENSON/WATSON/STALLWORTIIY Hanchester 180/283 120/291 411 
9 WILLING/HOUSTON/CAMPT3ELL Strathearn WWC 170/258 210/276 428 

10 WHI1rE/MURLY /SUTHERLtJ.ID Ter,Jsdactyls 280/350 100/329 429 
11 MASLEN/STAfllNIWID/ROBINSON - 210/220 170/283 430 
12 GREENWOOD~ER/SlVI.ALLEY Leeds 'L' 140/298 150/296 438 
13 TlNNOCX/TAYLORJ\filSOJ:J - - - -- . --- ~50/306 260/330 ""45-&' ---·- - 
14 BUCK/WATER\'/ORTH/CARSWELL - 240/307 170/287 457 
15 l3ALFOUR/M.ARSHALL/SJIIITH - 300/279 230/241 471 
16 STEVENSON/PICKARD/LfilROVE Alright & OK Is 280/301 200/285 485 
17 ANDERSON/ - I - AUCC 220/317 180/306 486 
18 BROWN/J3ROHN/MARK Kidderminster 220/335 160/342 502 
19 CHURCHILL/REli/DALE South Yorks 230/279 350/307 509 
20 EVANS/SZOSTEK/DOWAN - 250/334 220/395 584 
21 Mll.RKHAM/GILES/HARGROVES Leeds 1.l\.1 310/302 310/310 612 
22 WILLIAMS/NICHOLS/ElillES Bristol 1z1 460/313 280/337 617 
23 LilJN/SHARPE/NELSON EWWC 370/306 SCR. 676 
24 GODFREY/RODERICK/PENDLEI'ON Manchester Ladies 530/328 440/370 810 
25 scorr /MEEKS/RIDG\·IAY Chester Ladies 370/477 520/359 847 

DIV. 2.• 
1 MA.RKHAM/HAD\·ffi1/GILES Leeds 'Y' 280/315 140/298 438 
2 - /CAPPER/MARTIN Whitmore 360/317 150/299 449 
3 BADM/SYiillS /KING Manchester Elite 210/285 270/313 495 
4 HULLiu"ID/TURllJER/LYONS Shrewsbury/ 420/286 250/298 548 

Loughborough 
5 BAfffiiiTT/RAWLINS/SINGLErON Bolton 390/257 280/282 562 
6 TURC.MT/BTJICK/GRAY & ROBINSON - 470/334 250/318 568 
7 SM~EY/GUILE/PAiffiINGTON - 340/285 280/290 570 
8 ERRINGTON /BARfilll'T / JOIDISON Gateshead 310/309 400/292 619 
9 PASHLEY /MASLTIM/RAil/lSDEtlT Sheffield 380/287 300/343 643 

10 McTURK/PURDY/BEECROFr - 360/288 450/304 648 
11 COX/COLE/DELANEY Bristol 400/319 340/314 654 
12 LYON/SULLIVAN/KING Shrewsbury 'C' 340/415 330/347 677 
13 WALKER/PATERSON/GARDErmR GUCC 'B' 620/338 CAP. 958 



JUDGES. 

~- _lli.b. 1st Run. 2nd Run. Best. 

1 P. GODFREY Manchester 1.0/189 -/182 182 
2 M. PErER.S Manchester -/187 80/192 187 

P. B11.ADY ' - - Manch.es.ter 1 G/+9-5------fl 9-2- 49 - 
4 S. SINGLEirON Ribble 30/195 40/195 225 
5 E. MILNE AUCC 20/216 10/215 225 
6 I3 • GHU111DY Nomads 40/229 -/227 227 
7 D. GILLEI'T Manchester 20/209 70/207 229 
8 K. FUNAGAN Manchester 60/201 20/211 231 
9 N. Flli""TCHER Itchen Valley 70/221 20/215 235 

10 P • .BROWNBILL Manchester 30/216 10/227 237 
11 D. HIGSON Manchester 40/200 80/215 240 
12 IC. SINGLJIII'Oi'I Ribble 80/200 30/211 241 
13 C. STALLWORTHY Chester 90/196 60/284 244 
14 M. STALL\!ORI'HY Chester 50/195 REll'. 245 
15 C. RICHARDSON st. Albans 30/227 20/227 247 
16 J. YOUNG - 40/212 20/229 249 
17 N. RICKEIIBY Sunderland 40/219 40/210 250 
18 M. LLEWELLYN Manchester 80/225 20/232 252 
19 K. OIIARLrON Gateshead 80/214 60/209 269 
20 s. R.AJ1.AGE - 60/213 90/221 273 
21 R. NIXON Manchester 120/219 60/221 281 
22 3. SMALL L Leeds 60/222 80/251 282 
23 I. ROSS ~ Ab_er~le_en_KC ~ 70/_228 40/244 284 
24 .D. DANIELS Manchester 120/232 100/217 317 
25 D. .BA.Nl\JISTER Walsall 90/2;1 70/257 327 
26 .D. SHEARER AUCC 120/231 90/240 330 
27 B. SCOTT Roxburgh 120/234 100/241 341 
28 D. WESTON L I.M.Marsh/Manchester 100/271 120/316 371 
29 I1. MATTHEWS Nanchester Univ. 160/248 - 408 
30 J. HORN L Shepperton 140/270 120/311 410 
31 J. SYKES L Manchester 140/302 150/327 442 
32 L. RICKERBY L Sunderland 180/320 170/273 443 
33 A. WATT GUCC CAP. 150/310 460 
34 A. RAMSDEI: Walsall CC 210/279 200/277 477 
35 M. J3URT Chester YMCA 220/324 160/342 502 
36 C. DUGLAS Brechin n.s. 240/351 210/297 507 
37 D. HOWARTH Manchester 210/321 CAP. 531 
38 R. McCURDIE - 290/295 240/309 549 
39 D. :BEAN Strathclyde UCC 290/283 310/286 573 
40 R. DUNC.L\11 AUCC CAP. 330/272 602 
41 P. SO\.Jr1AN Bristol 680/359 600/336 936 

ffi'OP PRESS Dinnet Slalom 
Div. 2, 3, J. 
22/23 October 

Aberdeen Kayak Club 
Geoff Hatfield, 
3 Straik Road, 
Elrick, 
Skene, 
Aberdeenshire (Skene 424) 
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